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- ETIENDED COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE
NO.N SRR .. et e e e
VIMC/TPO/8P/Case No. T . DATE 244 & 5720
: L %] 1B

Permission
Pranois M-t Shac ;zdh;rwi granted under Section A5(1) [1i) of the Maharashira Regional & Town
) ection 253 & 254 of the Bombay Provincial Municipal Corporation Act, 1949

i
= b hf Ir fﬂ._"iﬂqf MR, Pravin Narsi Manani, Plot No.36, Sector 15
the proposed Buiiding ollowing conditions for the redevelopment / reconstruction work of

Plot Area + 799.830q.m

F.5.0. + 150

Permissible BUA » o 1199.745m2

Proposed Built Up Area * 1157.983m2 (Residential)

No. of Residential ¢ 27 Nos

Proposed Building i Gr. Floor Stilt Parking
: 1st to 7th Floar Residential

1) The Certificate is liable to be revoked by the Carporation if ;

al The development work in respect of which permission is granted under this Certificate is not carried
out or the use there of is not in accordance with the sanctioned plans.

b) Any of the conditions subject to which the same |5 granted or any of the restrictions imposed by the
Corporation is contravened, -

¢} The Municipal Commissioner s satisfied that the same is abtained by the Applicant through fraud &
misrepresentation and the Applicant and / or any person deriving title through or under him, in such
and event shall be deemed to have carried out the development work In eontravention of Section 43
or 45 of the Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning Act, 1966

2}  THE APPLICAT SHALL ;

@) Give a notice to the Corporation on completion up to plinth level and 7 days befor the
commencement of the further work,

b) Give written notice to the Municipal Corporation regarding completion of work.

¢} Obtain an Occupancy Certificate from the Municipal Carporation.

3)  Allow the Officers of the Municipal Corparation to enter the building or premises for which the
permission has been granted at any time for the purpose of enforcing the building control Regulations
and conditions of this Certificate.

The structural design, building materials, plumbing services, fire protection, electrical installation etc.

., shall be in accordance with the provision (except for provision in respect of floor area ration) as

3 prescribed in the National Building Code amended from time

4)  The Certificate shall remain valid for a period of one year from

- revalidated as required under provision of Section =
Certificate is renewable every year but such extended
provided further that such lapse shall not be any su
‘Section 44 of the Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning
ﬁﬁmnﬂiﬂawﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁfyﬂtﬁﬂ not be binding not.
every person deriving title through or under them
jts, Bullt-up Area, Commencement Certificate N
‘be physically des

e
. -
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NO.NMMC/TPO/BP/Case No. 201a1cnmmerzsss) S_f 2018 DATE : QJ-HGE fimg

9)  You shall provide overhead water tank on building & underground water tank in twe
compartments, On for deinking water & another for other than drinking water. It should
confirm to the standards applicable in this behalf,

10} You should approach to the Executive Engineer, M.S.E.B. for the power requirement location
of transformer if any, etc.

11) Every plot of land shall have at least 1 tree for every 100 Sg. M. or part thereof of the plot
area.

12)  For all building of non-residential accupancies and residential huilding with more than 15M

height following additional conditions shall apply :—

a)  The staircase shall be separated by fire resistance walls and doors from rest of the
buildings.

b}  Exit from lift lobby shall be through a self closing smoke stop door.

¢)  Three shall be no other machinery in the lift machinery room.

d)  For centrally air conditioned building area of external open able windows on a floor shall
be minimum 2.5 % of flocr area

2] One of the lift (Fire lift) shall have a minimum loading capacity of 6 persons. It shall have
solid doors. Lights shall not be designed in the staircase wall,

fl  Electrical cables etc. shall in separate ducts.

gl  Alternate sauces of electric supply or a diesel generator set shall be arranged.

h]  Hazardous material shall no be stored.

i) Refuse stamps or storage places shall not be permitted in the staircase wall,

il Fire fighting application shall be distributed over the building,

k]  For building upte 24 M. Helght capacity of underground storage tank and overhead
storage shall be 50,000 ltrs. And 10,000 Itrs. Respectively. Wet rises shall be provided.
Pump capacity 1000 itrs.fmin and 250 Itrs./min. respectively.

For building with height above 24 mtrs, The figures shall be 75000 ltrs. And 20,000 ltrs.
And the pump capacity of 1350 ltrs./min and 450 Itrs./min. respectively.
Recreation ground or amenity open space be developed before submission of Building

Completion Certificate.
No work should be started unless the existing structures area to be demaolished with utmaost

13)

14)

care.
Applicant / Architect should strictly follow all the conditions of léa;a- agreement. ﬂwner B
Architect will be held responsible for breach of any condition of lease mmgfm

The Owner & the Architect and Structural Engineer concerned are fully mmﬂu for the

construction quality of the building as per approved building plan. Structural de ign, Stability
uality, which should confirm to uﬂthﬂundfrm,,um\iquﬁhmf ﬂglmt

ity in sei .
cupan c:rtﬂ'ima for the proposed building will nwﬁumnw ihhmm_
1es | T to the Municipal Main ’Smmw ﬂwr atisfaction nf;
al Authority as well as Plantation of trees and provision of garbage bin on the site
ﬁi;nn fnr'mmplntlun !um:patmn i:ertrhtaﬁ sl'nanllﬁ!E accompanie :‘ pe
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‘NO.N Wmfupfme No. 2192 .
DATE: 26/08 ja01n

20181CNMMC1 2051 / J 2018

22)

23) The applicants should  fulfin al

the health related provislons m
“Implementation of Ant larval & Mas I emloned in  the

: quito Prevention Activities during and after const
:::!I:E:tiuth:”tﬁ’ Bye-Laws 1966” The special mention is for mosquito prevention :;tr:i::::}:
2 , nof over-head tanks, debris removal and the sanitary conditions af drainage ste.
o The construction work shall be completed before dated 10/06/2019 a5 per condition
mentioned in CIDCO Agreement dated 11/06/2015 and must be applied for O.C with all
concerned NOC,

25)  Window sill level must be at 0.90 M. helght. The difference between chajja level & slab leyel

must be 0.50 M. minimum,
26)  The Owner & the architect are fully responsible for any Ownership. Area & Boundary disputes.
In case of any dispute Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation will not be responsible,

27) Temporary Labor sheds with proper toilet arrangement shall be provided on the site. |f
sufficient arrangement is not provided permission for construction above plinth level will not
be granted & said temporary shed should be demalished prior to 0.C

28)  The Owner & the Architect and Structural Engineer concerned area instructed to strictly
adhere to the conditions of FIRE NOC issued vide NMMC/FIRE/H.O/VASHI/2157/2018 dated
17/04/2018 by Deputy Chief Fire Officer NMMC, Navi Mumbai.

29) F.5.l Calculation submitted in the drawings shall be as per Development Control Rules. If any
discrepancy observed, the Architect will be held responsible and liable for necessary action. :

30) The area shown open to sky on the ground floor plan should not be so used as would disturb -
the maneuvering of the vehicles required to be parked in the parking spaces shown in the
plan,

31) As directed by the Urban Development, Department Government of Maharashtra, under
section 154 of MR&TP Act, 1966 and vide provision No. TPB 432001/2133/CR-230/UD-11,
dated 10/03/2005, for all buildings greater than 300.00 sq.m. following additional condition of
Rain Water Harvesting shall apply.

al All the layout open spaces of Housing Society and new construction / raconstruction /
additions on plots having area not less than 300.00 sq. m. shall have one or more Rain Water
Harvesting structures having minimum total capacity as detailed in Schedule (enclosed.)
Provided that the authority may approved the Rain Water Harvesting Structures of
specifications different from those in schedule, subject to the minimum capacity of Rain
Water Harvesting being ensured in each case. e S

b ner / society of every building mentioned in the (a)

; mu::faifﬁt:ﬁﬂﬁré;nf;tgg-.-d'wnér,g_ any buil
to maintain Rain Water Harvesting as require

Scanned by CamScanner



